SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to the Security of Gas Supply Regulation

22.—(1) Annex V is amended as follows.

(2) For the words before point 1 from "Name of the competent authority" to "risk assessment" substitute "The Secretary of State has prepared this risk assessment in relation to security of gas supply in the United Kingdom".

- (3) In point 1—
 - (a) omit point 1.1; and
 - (b) in point 1.2—
 - (i) at the beginning, omit "1.2"; and
 - (ii) for "the Member State" substitute "the United Kingdom".
- (4) In point 2—
 - (a) in point 2(a)(ii), for "at national level" substitute "for the United Kingdom";
 - (b) in point 2(a)(vii), for "Member State" substitute "Secretary of State"; and
 - (c) omit point 2(a)(viii).
- (5) In point 3—
 - (a) for each occurrence of "the Member State" substitute "the United Kingdom";
 - (b) in the second subparagraph—
 - (i) in the words before point (a), for "competent authority" substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (ii) in point (a), for "gas disruption from third countries" substitute "gas disruption from countries outside of the United Kingdom"; and
 - (iii) in point (c), for "agreements with third-country suppliers" substitute "agreements with suppliers outside of the United Kingdom".

(6) In point 5, omit "common risk assessment the Member States has been involved in, including the identification of".